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Partie / Part / Parte A
AMS Id No JN Freq Sync Site name Ctry Geocoords Pr Bdw Power Emrp Azm Ant Hgt Cond Rmks Coord_A Coord_B

PLN 075000419 HJ 549 S KALININGRAD RUS 020E30 54N45 9 16 25 16.1 A 257 3

PLN 075000419 HN 549 S KALININGRAD RUS 020E30 54N45 9 16 25 16.1 A 257 3

MOD 123064712 HJ 549 S DESANTNOE KALIN RUS 021E42 54N54 9 16 150 24.8 B 3 BLR; IRL

MOD 123064712 HN 549 S DESANTNOE KALIN RUS 021E42 54N54 9 16 150 22.0 A 78 3 BLR; IRL IRL

ADD 123071360 HJ 549 Hung Yen VTN 106E05 20N55 0 9 200 23.9 A 199 10 CHN; THA

ADD 123071360 HN 549 Hung Yen VTN 106E05 20N55 0 9 200 23.9 A 199 10 CHN; MLA; PHL; RUS; THA

ADD 123071361 HJ 576 Khanh Hoa VTN 109E11 12N17 0 9 50 17.2 A 110 10 MLA

ADD 123071361 HN 576 Khanh Hoa VTN 109E11 12N17 0 9 50 17.2 A 110 10 AUS; CHN; MLA

ADD 123069636 HJ 594 Da Nang VTN 108E13 16N05 0 9 50 17.2 A 105 10

ADD 123069636 HN 594 Da Nang VTN 108E13 16N05 0 9 50 17.2 A 105 10 AUS; BRU; MLA

ADD 123069637 HJ 648 Binh Dinh VTN 109E06 13N53 0 9 50 17.3 A 97 10 CHN

ADD 123069637 HN 648 Binh Dinh VTN 109E06 13N53 0 9 50 17.3 A 97 10 AUS; CHN; MLA

ADD 123071356 HJ 657 HCM VTN 106E37 10N50 0 9 100 20.4 A 125 10

ADD 123071356 HN 657 HCM VTN 106E37 10N50 0 9 100 20.4 A 125 10 CHN; IND; MLA; PHL; THA

ADD 123071354 HJ 666 Khanh hoa VTN 109E11 12N17 0 9 50 17.3 A 110 10

ADD 123071354 HN 666 Khanh hoa VTN 109E11 12N17 0 9 50 17.3 A 110 10 CHN; INS; MLA; THA

ADD 123071355 HJ 675 Hung Yen VTN 106E05 20N55 0 9 500 28.4 A 189 10 CHN

ADD 123071355 HN 675 Hung Yen VTN 106E05 20N55 0 9 500 28.4 A 189 10 AUS; BRU; CHN; IND; MLA; PHL;
SNG; THA

ADD 123071357 HJ 711 Can tho VTN 105E34 10N07 0 9 500 27.2 A 90 10 BRU; MLA

ADD 123071357 HN 711 Can tho VTN 105E34 10N07 0 9 500 27.2 A 90 10 AUS; BRU; CHN; INS; MLA; PHL;
THA

ADD 123071364 HJ 738 Binh Dinh VTN 109E06 13N53 0 9 50 17.3 A 97 10 CHN; LAO

ADD 123071364 HN 738 Binh Dinh VTN 109E06 13N53 0 9 50 17.3 A 97 10 CBG; CHN; INS; LAO

ADD 123071362 HJ 783 Can Tho VTN 105E34 10N07 0 9 500 27.3 A 90 10

ADD 123071362 HN 783 Can Tho VTN 105E34 10N07 0 9 500 27.3 A 90 10 AUS; CHN; INS; J; MLA; PHL; SNG;
THA

ADD 123071358 HJ 828 Son La VTN 103E53 21N19 0 9 50 17.4 A 100 1 CHN

ADD 123071358 HN 828 Son La VTN 103E53 21N19 0 9 50 17.4 A 100 1 CHN; IND; THA

ADD 123071363 HJ 873 Can Tho VTN 105E34 10N07 0 9 500 27.4 A 90 10 THA

ADD 123071363 HN 873 Can Tho VTN 105E34 10N07 0 9 500 27.4 A 90 10 AUS; BGD; CHN; INS; MLA; PHL;
THA

ADD 123069638 HJ 1053 Tra Vinh VTN 106E20 09N56 0 9 10 10.2 A 61 10 MLA; THA

ADD 123069638 HN 1053 Tra Vinh VTN 106E20 09N56 0 9 10 10.2 A 61 10 CHN; MLA

ADD 123069639 HJ 1071 Ninh Thuan VTN 108E58 11N23 0 9 400 26.8 A 95 1

ADD 123069639 HN 1071 Ninh Thuan VTN 108E58 11N23 0 9 400 26.8 A 95 1 AUS; CHN; IND; MLA

ADD 123071359 HJ 1242 Can Tho VTN 105E34 10N07 0 9 2000 34.0 A 90 10 BRU; CBG; THA
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Annexe à la Partie / Annex to Part / Anexo a la Parte A
AMS Id No JN Freq Sync Site name Ctry 00 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 | 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 | 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 | 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35

MOD 123064712 HJ 549 S DESANTNOE KALIN RUS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -5 | -9 -9 -9 -9 -4 0 0 0 0 | 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 | 0 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
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Partie / Part / Parte B
AMS Id No JN Freq Sync Site name Ctry Geocoords Pr Bdw Power Emrp Azm Ant Hgt Cond Rmks Coord_A Coord_B

ADD 122132018 HJ 1035 Serui-1 INS 136E19 01S50 9 18 2 4.0 A 73 10 A/207

ADD 122132018 HN 1035 Serui-1 INS 136E19 01S50 9 18 2 4.0 A 73 10 A/207

PLN 075004655 HJ 1098 VIA MADONNINA-CS PIETRO-BO I 011E36 44N25 0 9 60 19.9 A 135 1

MOD 122082039 HJ 1098 VIA MADONNINA-CS PIETRO-BO I 011E36 44N25 0 9 60 19.9 A 135 1 A/204 ALG; E; SVK

MOD 122082039 HN 1098 VIA MADONNINA-CS PIETRO-BO I 011E36 44N25 0 9 60 19.9 A 135 1 A/204 ALG; E; SVK ALG; E; SVK

PLN 075008027 HJ 1485 BOGOR SEMPLAK INS 106E47 06S35 9 18 0.5 -3.0 A 25 3

PLN 075008027 HN 1485 BOGOR SEMPLAK INS 106E47 06S35 9 18 0.5 -3.0 A 25 3

MOD 123067074 HJ 1485 Bogor-5 INS 106E48 06S29 9 18 0.5 -3.1 A 51 10

MOD 123067074 HN 1485 Bogor-5 INS 106E48 06S29 9 18 0.5 -3.1 A 51 10

ADD 123071962 HJ 1485 DORKOVSKAYA VOLOG RUS 040E34 60N36 9 16 0.1 -9.9 A 30 3

ADD 123071962 HN 1485 DORKOVSKAYA VOLOG RUS 040E34 60N36 9 16 0.1 -9.9 A 30 3

PLN 075009381 HJ 1584 STRADA DELLA SERRA-VALENZA-AL I 008E37 44N58 0 9 1 0.0 A 50 1

PLN 075009381 HN 1584 STRADA DELLA SERRA-VALENZA-AL I 008E37 44N58 0 9 1 0.0 A 50 1

MOD 123003252 HJ 1575 STRADA DELLA SERRA-VALENZA-AL I 008E37 44N58 0 9 1 0.0 A 50 1 A/207

MOD 123003252 HN 1575 STRADA DELLA SERRA-VALENZA-AL I 008E37 44N58 0 9 1 0.0 A 50 1 A/207

PLN 075009518 HJ 1584 DJAKARTA INS 106E50 06S10 9 18 0.5 -3.0 A 75 10

PLN 075009518 HN 1584 DJAKARTA INS 106E50 06S10 9 18 0.5 -3.0 A 75 10

MOD 123067075 HJ 1584 Jakarta-18 INS 106E49 06S14 9 18 0.5 -3.1 A 48 10

MOD 123067075 HN 1584 Jakarta-18 INS 106E49 06S14 9 18 0.5 -3.1 A 48 10

PLN 075010358 HJ 1602 DJAKARTA INS 106E50 06S10 9 18 0.5 -3.0 A 25 3

PLN 075010358 HN 1602 DJAKARTA INS 106E50 06S10 9 18 0.5 -3.0 A 25 3

MOD 123067076 HJ 1602 Jakarta-19 INS 106E47 06S14 9 18 0.5 -3.1 A 47 10

MOD 123067076 HN 1602 Jakarta-19 INS 106E47 06S14 9 18 0.5 -3.1 A 47 10
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Annex to notifying administration RUS
Modification to the Plan Affected assignment in the Plan Worst affected point

Freq Ctry Site name Id No HJ/HN Ctry Freq Site name Id No Azm Eu_Inc

549 RUS DESANTNOE KALIN 123064712 HN IRL 549 DUNDALK 105112842 180 0.62
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Annex to notifying administration VTN
Modification to the Plan Affected assignment in the Plan Worst affected point

Freq Ctry Site name Id No HJ/HN Ctry Freq Site name Id No Azm Eu_Inc

549 VTN Hung Yen 123071360 HN CHN 540 CHANGDE SHI 075000234 260 0.65

VTN Hung Yen 123071360 HN CHN 540 CHUXIONG 075000236 80 0.81

VTN Hung Yen 123071360 HN CHN 540 GUIYANG 075000247 180 3.46

VTN Hung Yen 123071360 HJ CHN 540 HAIKOU 075000248 280 32.29

VTN Hung Yen 123071360 HN CHN 540 HAIKOU 075000248 260 1.54

VTN Hung Yen 123071360 HN CHN 540 JIANGHUA 075000256 280 0.92

VTN Hung Yen 123071360 HN CHN 540 KUNMING 075000264 100 1.60

VTN Hung Yen 123071360 HN CHN 540 LINGLING 075000267 240 0.98

VTN Hung Yen 123071360 HJ CHN 540 MAOMING 075000274 260 4.40

VTN Hung Yen 123071360 HN CHN 540 MAOMING 075000274 320 0.97

VTN Hung Yen 123071360 HN CHN 540 SHUANGFENG 075000292 240 0.63

VTN Hung Yen 123071360 HN CHN 540 TONGREN 2 075000302 220 1.64

VTN Hung Yen 123071360 HN CHN 540 TONGZI 075000303 160 1.52

VTN Hung Yen 123071360 HN CHN 540 WEINING 075000304 140 1.77

VTN Hung Yen 123071360 HJ CHN 540 WENSHAN 075000306 140 8.60

VTN Hung Yen 123071360 HN CHN 540 WENSHAN 075000306 80 2.38

VTN Hung Yen 123071360 HN CHN 540 WUFENG 075000307 220 0.73

VTN Hung Yen 123071360 HJ CHN 540 XINGYI 075000315 160 1.10

VTN Hung Yen 123071360 HN CHN 540 XINGYI 075000315 100 2.85

VTN Hung Yen 123071360 HN CHN 540 XUPU 075000317 240 1.13

VTN Hung Yen 123071360 HN CHN 540 ZHAOQING 075000323 280 0.56

VTN Hung Yen 123071360 HN CHN 549 SANMING 075000378 240 3.33

VTN Hung Yen 123071360 HN CHN 549 ZHANGZHOU 075000379 280 3.55

VTN Hung Yen 123071360 HJ CHN 558 HEKOU 075000456 120 10.02

VTN Hung Yen 123071360 HN CHN 558 HEKOU 075000456 40 0.78

VTN Hung Yen 123071360 HN MLA 549 BATU MELINTANG 075000406 60 1.78

VTN Hung Yen 123071360 HN MLA 549 KUCHING 075000405 300 2.70

VTN Hung Yen 123071360 HN PHL 549 BASILAN CITY 075000409 220 0.63

VTN Hung Yen 123071360 HN RUS 549 MAGADAN 075000423 20 0.85

VTN Hung Yen 123071360 HN THA 549 KRABI 075000410 320 2.66

VTN Hung Yen 123071360 HN THA 549 LAMPANG 075000411 80 6.30

VTN Hung Yen 123071360 HJ THA 549 MUKDAHAN-1 075000412 20 5.52

VTN Hung Yen 123071360 HN THA 549 MUKDAHAN-1 075000412 20 15.79

576 VTN Khanh Hoa 123071361 HN AUS 576 SYDNEY NSW 075000571 60 0.87
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Annex to notifying administration VTN
Modification to the Plan Affected assignment in the Plan Worst affected point

Freq Ctry Site name Id No HJ/HN Ctry Freq Site name Id No Azm Eu_Inc

VTN Khanh Hoa 123071361 HN CHN 576 DONGCHUAN 075000573 100 0.51

VTN Khanh Hoa 123071361 HN CHN 576 HEKOU 075000574 100 0.74

VTN Khanh Hoa 123071361 HN CHN 576 QIUBEI 075000579 100 0.75

VTN Khanh Hoa 123071361 HN MLA 576 JOHORE BAHRU 075000596 100 3.72

VTN Khanh Hoa 123071361 HJ MLA 576 MIRI 075000595 320 2.90

VTN Khanh Hoa 123071361 HN MLA 576 MIRI 075000595 300 6.79

VTN Khanh Hoa 123071361 HN MLA 576 TRONOH 075000597 100 1.92

594 VTN Da Nang 123069636 HN AUS 594 SALE VIC 075000682 80 0.76

VTN Da Nang 123069636 HN BRU 594 TUTONG 075000683 260 2.85

VTN Da Nang 123069636 HN MLA 594 KAJANG 075000710 20 2.17

648 VTN Binh Dinh 123069637 HN AUS 648 BEGA NSW 075001159 40 0.74

VTN Binh Dinh 123069637 HJ CHN 648 DONGFANG 075001164 180 14.95

VTN Binh Dinh 123069637 HN CHN 648 DONGFANG 075001164 180 9.07

VTN Binh Dinh 123069637 HJ CHN 648 HUIZHOU 075001165 180 5.43

VTN Binh Dinh 123069637 HN CHN 648 HUIZHOU 075001165 160 4.08

VTN Binh Dinh 123069637 HN CHN 648 JIEXI 075001166 200 2.74

VTN Binh Dinh 123069637 HJ CHN 648 QIONGHAI 075001167 160 12.13

VTN Binh Dinh 123069637 HN CHN 648 QIONGHAI 075001167 140 8.75

VTN Binh Dinh 123069637 HN CHN 648 SHAOGUAN 075001168 180 2.46

VTN Binh Dinh 123069637 HJ CHN 648 ZHAOQING 075001169 200 1.41

VTN Binh Dinh 123069637 HN CHN 648 ZHAOQING 075001169 180 3.98

VTN Binh Dinh 123069637 HN MLA 648 KUALA LIPIS 075001199 60 0.94

VTN Binh Dinh 123069637 HN MLA 648 LIMBANG 075001200 280 2.45

657 VTN HCM 123071356 HN CHN 657 PINGXIANG GX 075001231 180 2.84

VTN HCM 123071356 HN IND 657 CALCUTTA 075001250 140 0.73

VTN HCM 123071356 HN MLA 657 GRIK 075001256 100 6.29

VTN HCM 123071356 HN PHL 657 S FERNANDO LU 075001261 280 0.51

VTN HCM 123071356 HN THA 657 BANGKOK-5 075001270 40 2.53

666 VTN Khanh hoa 123071354 HN CHN 666 DEHUA 075001284 220 0.74

VTN Khanh hoa 123071354 HN INS 666 Bogor-2 120234553 20 1.17

VTN Khanh hoa 123071354 HN MLA 666 PENANG 075001308 140 1.99

VTN Khanh hoa 123071354 HN THA 666 UDON THANI 075001323 100 3.38

675 VTN Hung Yen 123071355 HN AUS 675 BROOME WA 075001338 20 0.52

VTN Hung Yen 123071355 HN BRU 675 KG SERASA 075001341 60 5.23
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Annex to notifying administration VTN
Modification to the Plan Affected assignment in the Plan Worst affected point

Freq Ctry Site name Id No HJ/HN Ctry Freq Site name Id No Azm Eu_Inc

VTN Hung Yen 123071355 HJ CHN 675 GEJIU 075001344 120 18.19

VTN Hung Yen 123071355 HN CHN 675 GEJIU 075001344 60 14.51

VTN Hung Yen 123071355 HN CHN 675 HUHHOT 075001342 180 3.13

VTN Hung Yen 123071355 HN CHN 675 NUNGNIN SUM 075001343 200 1.28

VTN Hung Yen 123071355 HJ CHN 675 PENG CHAU 075001351 140 1.38

VTN Hung Yen 123071355 HN CHN 675 PENG CHAU 075001351 300 9.27

VTN Hung Yen 123071355 HN CHN 675 ZHONGDIAN 075001345 120 6.37

VTN Hung Yen 123071355 HJ CHN 684 HAIKOU 075001403 280 47.34

VTN Hung Yen 123071355 HN CHN 684 HAIKOU 075001403 200 2.89

VTN Hung Yen 123071355 HN IND 675 ITANAGAR 075001355 40 6.62

VTN Hung Yen 123071355 HN MLA 675 LAHAD DATU 075001369 300 4.04

VTN Hung Yen 123071355 HN PHL 675 CEBU CITY 075001375 0 1.30

VTN Hung Yen 123071355 HN PHL 675 LAOAG ILOCOS S 075001376 260 2.09

VTN Hung Yen 123071355 HN SNG 675 SINGAPORE 1 075001384 260 3.41

VTN Hung Yen 123071355 HN THA 666 UDON THANI 075001323 80 1.94

VTN Hung Yen 123071355 HN THA 675 BANGKOK-6 075001438 80 7.73

VTN Hung Yen 123071355 HN THA 675 CHIANG MAI 075001385 120 9.30

711 VTN Can tho 123071357 HN AUS 711 KELSO TAS 075001582 80 0.67

VTN Can tho 123071357 HJ BRU 711 SG HANCHING 075001585 300 1.15

VTN Can tho 123071357 HN BRU 711 SG HANCHING 075001585 260 6.80

VTN Can tho 123071357 HN CHN 711 GEERMU SHI 116006738 100 0.71

VTN Can tho 123071357 HN CHN 711 GONGHE 075001587 160 0.70

VTN Can tho 123071357 HN CHN 711 LIUPANSHUI 116006729 180 1.07

VTN Can tho 123071357 HN CHN 711 MAQEN 075001588 120 0.89

VTN Can tho 123071357 HN CHN 711 MENYUAN 075001589 240 0.56

VTN Can tho 123071357 HN CHN 711 PANZHIHUA 116182078 120 0.71

VTN Can tho 123071357 HN CHN 711 XISHADAO 075001590 200 8.64

VTN Can tho 123071357 HN INS 711 ATAMBUA 075001606 280 1.40

VTN Can tho 123071357 HJ MLA 702 KOTA BAHRU 075001553 20 2.28

VTN Can tho 123071357 HN MLA 702 KOTA BAHRU 075001553 60 2.35

VTN Can tho 123071357 HN MLA 720 KAJANG 075001747 60 1.82

VTN Can tho 123071357 HN PHL 711 ILAGAN ISABELA 075001620 280 0.72

VTN Can tho 123071357 HN THA 711 CHIANG MAI-2 075001624 40 3.15

VTN Can tho 123071357 HN THA 711 LOP BURI-2 075002274 60 11.18
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Annex to notifying administration VTN
Modification to the Plan Affected assignment in the Plan Worst affected point

Freq Ctry Site name Id No HJ/HN Ctry Freq Site name Id No Azm Eu_Inc

VTN Can tho 123071357 HN THA 711 UBON 075001625 140 18.46

738 VTN Binh Dinh 123071364 HN CBG 738 PHNOM PENH 075001834 140 1.04

VTN Binh Dinh 123071364 HN CHN 738 JISHOU 075001854 280 0.52

VTN Binh Dinh 123071364 HJ CHN 738 MACAU 075001881 240 0.74

VTN Binh Dinh 123071364 HN CHN 738 MACAU 075001881 280 1.58

VTN Binh Dinh 123071364 HN INS 738 DJEMBER 075001866 320 0.97

VTN Binh Dinh 123071364 HN INS 738 Tangerang-1 120234558 0 0.94

VTN Binh Dinh 123071364 HJ LAO 738 PAKSE 075001875 100 1.17

VTN Binh Dinh 123071364 HN LAO 738 PAKSE 075001875 20 1.55

783 VTN Can Tho 123071362 HN AUS 783 ALBANY WA 075002229 80 4.92

VTN Can Tho 123071362 HN CHN 783 BAQEN 075002237 180 1.10

VTN Can Tho 123071362 HN CHN 783 COMA 075002238 160 2.35

VTN Can Tho 123071362 HN CHN 783 DAMXUNG 075002239 160 1.68

VTN Can Tho 123071362 HN CHN 783 GERZE 075002240 80 0.52

VTN Can Tho 123071362 HN CHN 783 GOLDEN HILL 075002249 200 6.12

VTN Can Tho 123071362 HN CHN 783 MEDO 075002241 180 2.21

VTN Can Tho 123071362 HN CHN 783 QABDO 075002242 180 1.71

VTN Can Tho 123071362 HN CHN 783 SAGA 075002243 120 0.60

VTN Can Tho 123071362 HN CHN 783 XIGAZE 075002244 120 1.50

VTN Can Tho 123071362 HN INS 783 Banjarmasin-1 120234560 320 5.88

VTN Can Tho 123071362 HN INS 783 Ende-2 122074091 340 2.48

VTN Can Tho 123071362 HN INS 783 TANDJUNGKARANG 075002254 80 6.50

VTN Can Tho 123071362 HN J 783 NAHA 075002256 180 0.51

VTN Can Tho 123071362 HN MLA 774 SELAMA 075002207 100 1.77

VTN Can Tho 123071362 HN MLA 783 SANDAKAN 075002260 220 1.55

VTN Can Tho 123071362 HN PHL 783 BAUANG LU 075002266 300 0.93

VTN Can Tho 123071362 HN SNG 792 SINGAPORE 1 075002332 60 1.39

VTN Can Tho 123071362 HN THA 774 UDON THANI-3 075002217 160 0.95

828 VTN Son La 123071358 HN CHN 828 BAOAN 075002524 260 1.22

VTN Son La 123071358 HN CHN 828 DAPU XIAN 075002527 260 0.52

VTN Son La 123071358 HJ CHN 828 HAIKOU 075002525 260 2.38

VTN Son La 123071358 HN CHN 828 HAIKOU 075002525 280 6.20

VTN Son La 123071358 HN CHN 828 HEYUAN 075002529 260 0.99

VTN Son La 123071358 HN CHN 828 HUAIJI 075002526 260 2.44
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Annex to notifying administration VTN
Modification to the Plan Affected assignment in the Plan Worst affected point

Freq Ctry Site name Id No HJ/HN Ctry Freq Site name Id No Azm Eu_Inc

VTN Son La 123071358 HN CHN 828 MAOMING 075002528 260 3.77

VTN Son La 123071358 HN IND 828 SILCHAR 075002548 80 2.22

VTN Son La 123071358 HN THA 828 RAYONG 075002570 60 2.37

873 VTN Can Tho 123071363 HN AUS 873 DERBY WA 075002892 280 1.79

VTN Can Tho 123071363 HN AUS 873 SYDNEY NSW 075002891 80 1.34

VTN Can Tho 123071363 HN AUS 873 WAGIN WA 075002893 300 3.26

VTN Can Tho 123071363 HN BGD 873 CHITTAGONG 075002895 100 2.00

VTN Can Tho 123071363 HN CHN 873 CHENGXIAN 116006757 220 0.96

VTN Can Tho 123071363 HN CHN 873 JIAYUGUAN 075002898 120 0.55

VTN Can Tho 123071363 HN CHN 873 LANZHOU 075002899 200 0.84

VTN Can Tho 123071363 HN CHN 873 LINTAN 075002900 180 0.96

VTN Can Tho 123071363 HN CHN 873 LINXIA 116006758 140 0.88

VTN Can Tho 123071363 HN CHN 873 MINQIN 075002901 180 0.62

VTN Can Tho 123071363 HN CHN 873 TIANSHUI SHI 075002902 240 0.89

VTN Can Tho 123071363 HN CHN 873 ZHAOQING 075002896 200 2.52

VTN Can Tho 123071363 HN INS 873 SURAKARTA 075002922 300 3.41

VTN Can Tho 123071363 HN MLA 864 PENANG 075002863 160 0.60

VTN Can Tho 123071363 HN MLA 873 LIMBANG 075002927 200 4.78

VTN Can Tho 123071363 HN MLA 882 KAJANG 075002991 60 1.13

VTN Can Tho 123071363 HN PHL 873 BANGUED ABRA 075002932 240 0.70

VTN Can Tho 123071363 HJ THA 873 PHATTHALUNG 075002937 20 17.65

VTN Can Tho 123071363 HN THA 873 PHATTHALUNG 075002937 140 5.45

VTN Can Tho 123071363 HN THA 873 PHETCHABUN 075002938 180 7.57

1053 VTN Tra Vinh 123069638 HN CHN 1053 WENSHAN XIAN 075004325 100 0.69

VTN Tra Vinh 123069638 HJ MLA 1053 MERSING 075004353 20 0.65

VTN Tra Vinh 123069638 HN MLA 1053 MERSING 075004353 80 2.80

VTN Tra Vinh 123069638 HJ THA 1053 N SITHAMMARAT 075004369 80 0.63

1071 VTN Ninh Thuan 123069639 HN AUS 1071 KATANNING WA 075004472 320 9.29

VTN Ninh Thuan 123069639 HN AUS 1071 KINGAROY QLD 075004470 320 0.54

VTN Ninh Thuan 123069639 HN AUS 1071 MARYBOROUGH VC 075004471 280 2.59

VTN Ninh Thuan 123069639 HN CHN 1062 DONGFANG 075004379 180 1.39

VTN Ninh Thuan 123069639 HN CHN 1062 QIONGHAI 075004384 140 0.95

VTN Ninh Thuan 123069639 HN CHN 1071 GUI XIAN 075004477 200 9.48

VTN Ninh Thuan 123069639 HN CHN 1071 PINGXIANG 2 075004478 180 11.93
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Annex to notifying administration VTN
Modification to the Plan Affected assignment in the Plan Worst affected point

Freq Ctry Site name Id No HJ/HN Ctry Freq Site name Id No Azm Eu_Inc

VTN Ninh Thuan 123069639 HN CHN 1071 QINZHOU 075004479 160 12.02

VTN Ninh Thuan 123069639 HN CHN 1080 HAIKOU 075004531 200 0.75

VTN Ninh Thuan 123069639 HN IND 1071 RAJKOT 075004493 100 0.97

VTN Ninh Thuan 123069639 HN MLA 1062 SIBU 075004439 260 0.72

VTN Ninh Thuan 123069639 HN MLA 1071 IBU KOTA 075004496 80 11.91

1242 VTN Can Tho 123071359 HJ BRU 1242 TUTONG 075005709 300 2.76

VTN Can Tho 123071359 HJ CBG 1242 PHNOM PENH 075005710 160 32.82

VTN Can Tho 123071359 HJ THA 1242 SURAT THANI 075005751 100 20.08
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Annex to affected administration AUS
Modification to the Plan Affected assignment in the Plan Worst affected point

Freq Ctry Site name Id No HJ/HN Ctry Freq Site name Id No Azm Eu_Inc

576 VTN Khanh Hoa 123071361 HN AUS 576 SYDNEY NSW 075000571 60 0.87

594 VTN Da Nang 123069636 HN AUS 594 SALE VIC 075000682 80 0.76

648 VTN Binh Dinh 123069637 HN AUS 648 BEGA NSW 075001159 40 0.74

675 VTN Hung Yen 123071355 HN AUS 675 BROOME WA 075001338 20 0.52

711 VTN Can tho 123071357 HN AUS 711 KELSO TAS 075001582 80 0.67

783 VTN Can Tho 123071362 HN AUS 783 ALBANY WA 075002229 80 4.92

873 VTN Can Tho 123071363 HN AUS 873 DERBY WA 075002892 280 1.79

VTN Can Tho 123071363 HN AUS 873 SYDNEY NSW 075002891 80 1.34

VTN Can Tho 123071363 HN AUS 873 WAGIN WA 075002893 300 3.26

1071 VTN Ninh Thuan 123069639 HN AUS 1071 KATANNING WA 075004472 320 9.29

VTN Ninh Thuan 123069639 HN AUS 1071 KINGAROY QLD 075004470 320 0.54

VTN Ninh Thuan 123069639 HN AUS 1071 MARYBOROUGH VC 075004471 280 2.59
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Annex to affected administration BGD
Modification to the Plan Affected assignment in the Plan Worst affected point

Freq Ctry Site name Id No HJ/HN Ctry Freq Site name Id No Azm Eu_Inc

873 VTN Can Tho 123071363 HN BGD 873 CHITTAGONG 075002895 100 2.00
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Annex to affected administration BRU
Modification to the Plan Affected assignment in the Plan Worst affected point

Freq Ctry Site name Id No HJ/HN Ctry Freq Site name Id No Azm Eu_Inc

594 VTN Da Nang 123069636 HN BRU 594 TUTONG 075000683 260 2.85

675 VTN Hung Yen 123071355 HN BRU 675 KG SERASA 075001341 60 5.23

711 VTN Can tho 123071357 HJ BRU 711 SG HANCHING 075001585 300 1.15

VTN Can tho 123071357 HN BRU 711 SG HANCHING 075001585 260 6.80

1242 VTN Can Tho 123071359 HJ BRU 1242 TUTONG 075005709 300 2.76
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Annex to affected administration CBG
Modification to the Plan Affected assignment in the Plan Worst affected point

Freq Ctry Site name Id No HJ/HN Ctry Freq Site name Id No Azm Eu_Inc

738 VTN Binh Dinh 123071364 HN CBG 738 PHNOM PENH 075001834 140 1.04

1242 VTN Can Tho 123071359 HJ CBG 1242 PHNOM PENH 075005710 160 32.82
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Annex to affected administration CHN
Modification to the Plan Affected assignment in the Plan Worst affected point

Freq Ctry Site name Id No HJ/HN Ctry Freq Site name Id No Azm Eu_Inc

549 VTN Hung Yen 123071360 HN CHN 540 CHANGDE SHI 075000234 260 0.65

VTN Hung Yen 123071360 HN CHN 540 CHUXIONG 075000236 80 0.81

VTN Hung Yen 123071360 HN CHN 540 GUIYANG 075000247 180 3.46

VTN Hung Yen 123071360 HJ CHN 540 HAIKOU 075000248 280 32.29

VTN Hung Yen 123071360 HN CHN 540 HAIKOU 075000248 260 1.54

VTN Hung Yen 123071360 HN CHN 540 JIANGHUA 075000256 280 0.92

VTN Hung Yen 123071360 HN CHN 540 KUNMING 075000264 100 1.60

VTN Hung Yen 123071360 HN CHN 540 LINGLING 075000267 240 0.98

VTN Hung Yen 123071360 HJ CHN 540 MAOMING 075000274 260 4.40

VTN Hung Yen 123071360 HN CHN 540 MAOMING 075000274 320 0.97

VTN Hung Yen 123071360 HN CHN 540 SHUANGFENG 075000292 240 0.63

VTN Hung Yen 123071360 HN CHN 540 TONGREN 2 075000302 220 1.64

VTN Hung Yen 123071360 HN CHN 540 TONGZI 075000303 160 1.52

VTN Hung Yen 123071360 HN CHN 540 WEINING 075000304 140 1.77

VTN Hung Yen 123071360 HJ CHN 540 WENSHAN 075000306 140 8.60

VTN Hung Yen 123071360 HN CHN 540 WENSHAN 075000306 80 2.38

VTN Hung Yen 123071360 HN CHN 540 WUFENG 075000307 220 0.73

VTN Hung Yen 123071360 HJ CHN 540 XINGYI 075000315 160 1.10

VTN Hung Yen 123071360 HN CHN 540 XINGYI 075000315 100 2.85

VTN Hung Yen 123071360 HN CHN 540 XUPU 075000317 240 1.13

VTN Hung Yen 123071360 HN CHN 540 ZHAOQING 075000323 280 0.56

VTN Hung Yen 123071360 HN CHN 549 SANMING 075000378 240 3.33

VTN Hung Yen 123071360 HN CHN 549 ZHANGZHOU 075000379 280 3.55

VTN Hung Yen 123071360 HJ CHN 558 HEKOU 075000456 120 10.02

VTN Hung Yen 123071360 HN CHN 558 HEKOU 075000456 40 0.78

576 VTN Khanh Hoa 123071361 HN CHN 576 DONGCHUAN 075000573 100 0.51

VTN Khanh Hoa 123071361 HN CHN 576 HEKOU 075000574 100 0.74

VTN Khanh Hoa 123071361 HN CHN 576 QIUBEI 075000579 100 0.75

648 VTN Binh Dinh 123069637 HJ CHN 648 DONGFANG 075001164 180 14.95

VTN Binh Dinh 123069637 HN CHN 648 DONGFANG 075001164 180 9.07

VTN Binh Dinh 123069637 HJ CHN 648 HUIZHOU 075001165 180 5.43

VTN Binh Dinh 123069637 HN CHN 648 HUIZHOU 075001165 160 4.08

VTN Binh Dinh 123069637 HN CHN 648 JIEXI 075001166 200 2.74

VTN Binh Dinh 123069637 HJ CHN 648 QIONGHAI 075001167 160 12.13
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Annex to affected administration CHN
Modification to the Plan Affected assignment in the Plan Worst affected point

Freq Ctry Site name Id No HJ/HN Ctry Freq Site name Id No Azm Eu_Inc

VTN Binh Dinh 123069637 HN CHN 648 QIONGHAI 075001167 140 8.75

VTN Binh Dinh 123069637 HN CHN 648 SHAOGUAN 075001168 180 2.46

VTN Binh Dinh 123069637 HJ CHN 648 ZHAOQING 075001169 200 1.41

VTN Binh Dinh 123069637 HN CHN 648 ZHAOQING 075001169 180 3.98

657 VTN HCM 123071356 HN CHN 657 PINGXIANG GX 075001231 180 2.84

666 VTN Khanh hoa 123071354 HN CHN 666 DEHUA 075001284 220 0.74

675 VTN Hung Yen 123071355 HJ CHN 675 GEJIU 075001344 120 18.19

VTN Hung Yen 123071355 HN CHN 675 GEJIU 075001344 60 14.51

VTN Hung Yen 123071355 HN CHN 675 HUHHOT 075001342 180 3.13

VTN Hung Yen 123071355 HN CHN 675 NUNGNIN SUM 075001343 200 1.28

VTN Hung Yen 123071355 HJ CHN 675 PENG CHAU 075001351 140 1.38

VTN Hung Yen 123071355 HN CHN 675 PENG CHAU 075001351 300 9.27

VTN Hung Yen 123071355 HN CHN 675 ZHONGDIAN 075001345 120 6.37

VTN Hung Yen 123071355 HJ CHN 684 HAIKOU 075001403 280 47.34

VTN Hung Yen 123071355 HN CHN 684 HAIKOU 075001403 200 2.89

711 VTN Can tho 123071357 HN CHN 711 GEERMU SHI 116006738 100 0.71

VTN Can tho 123071357 HN CHN 711 GONGHE 075001587 160 0.70

VTN Can tho 123071357 HN CHN 711 LIUPANSHUI 116006729 180 1.07

VTN Can tho 123071357 HN CHN 711 MAQEN 075001588 120 0.89

VTN Can tho 123071357 HN CHN 711 MENYUAN 075001589 240 0.56

VTN Can tho 123071357 HN CHN 711 PANZHIHUA 116182078 120 0.71

VTN Can tho 123071357 HN CHN 711 XISHADAO 075001590 200 8.64

738 VTN Binh Dinh 123071364 HN CHN 738 JISHOU 075001854 280 0.52

VTN Binh Dinh 123071364 HJ CHN 738 MACAU 075001881 240 0.74

VTN Binh Dinh 123071364 HN CHN 738 MACAU 075001881 280 1.58

783 VTN Can Tho 123071362 HN CHN 783 BAQEN 075002237 180 1.10

VTN Can Tho 123071362 HN CHN 783 COMA 075002238 160 2.35

VTN Can Tho 123071362 HN CHN 783 DAMXUNG 075002239 160 1.68

VTN Can Tho 123071362 HN CHN 783 GERZE 075002240 80 0.52

VTN Can Tho 123071362 HN CHN 783 GOLDEN HILL 075002249 200 6.12

VTN Can Tho 123071362 HN CHN 783 MEDO 075002241 180 2.21

VTN Can Tho 123071362 HN CHN 783 QABDO 075002242 180 1.71

VTN Can Tho 123071362 HN CHN 783 SAGA 075002243 120 0.60

VTN Can Tho 123071362 HN CHN 783 XIGAZE 075002244 120 1.50
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Annex to affected administration CHN
Modification to the Plan Affected assignment in the Plan Worst affected point

Freq Ctry Site name Id No HJ/HN Ctry Freq Site name Id No Azm Eu_Inc

828 VTN Son La 123071358 HN CHN 828 BAOAN 075002524 260 1.22

VTN Son La 123071358 HN CHN 828 DAPU XIAN 075002527 260 0.52

VTN Son La 123071358 HJ CHN 828 HAIKOU 075002525 260 2.38

VTN Son La 123071358 HN CHN 828 HAIKOU 075002525 280 6.20

VTN Son La 123071358 HN CHN 828 HEYUAN 075002529 260 0.99

VTN Son La 123071358 HN CHN 828 HUAIJI 075002526 260 2.44

VTN Son La 123071358 HN CHN 828 MAOMING 075002528 260 3.77

873 VTN Can Tho 123071363 HN CHN 873 CHENGXIAN 116006757 220 0.96

VTN Can Tho 123071363 HN CHN 873 JIAYUGUAN 075002898 120 0.55

VTN Can Tho 123071363 HN CHN 873 LANZHOU 075002899 200 0.84

VTN Can Tho 123071363 HN CHN 873 LINTAN 075002900 180 0.96

VTN Can Tho 123071363 HN CHN 873 LINXIA 116006758 140 0.88

VTN Can Tho 123071363 HN CHN 873 MINQIN 075002901 180 0.62

VTN Can Tho 123071363 HN CHN 873 TIANSHUI SHI 075002902 240 0.89

VTN Can Tho 123071363 HN CHN 873 ZHAOQING 075002896 200 2.52

1053 VTN Tra Vinh 123069638 HN CHN 1053 WENSHAN XIAN 075004325 100 0.69

1071 VTN Ninh Thuan 123069639 HN CHN 1062 DONGFANG 075004379 180 1.39

VTN Ninh Thuan 123069639 HN CHN 1062 QIONGHAI 075004384 140 0.95

VTN Ninh Thuan 123069639 HN CHN 1071 GUI XIAN 075004477 200 9.48

VTN Ninh Thuan 123069639 HN CHN 1071 PINGXIANG 2 075004478 180 11.93

VTN Ninh Thuan 123069639 HN CHN 1071 QINZHOU 075004479 160 12.02

VTN Ninh Thuan 123069639 HN CHN 1080 HAIKOU 075004531 200 0.75
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Annex to affected administration IND
Modification to the Plan Affected assignment in the Plan Worst affected point

Freq Ctry Site name Id No HJ/HN Ctry Freq Site name Id No Azm Eu_Inc

657 VTN HCM 123071356 HN IND 657 CALCUTTA 075001250 140 0.73

675 VTN Hung Yen 123071355 HN IND 675 ITANAGAR 075001355 40 6.62

828 VTN Son La 123071358 HN IND 828 SILCHAR 075002548 80 2.22

1071 VTN Ninh Thuan 123069639 HN IND 1071 RAJKOT 075004493 100 0.97
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Annex to affected administration INS
Modification to the Plan Affected assignment in the Plan Worst affected point

Freq Ctry Site name Id No HJ/HN Ctry Freq Site name Id No Azm Eu_Inc

666 VTN Khanh hoa 123071354 HN INS 666 Bogor-2 120234553 20 1.17

711 VTN Can tho 123071357 HN INS 711 ATAMBUA 075001606 280 1.40

738 VTN Binh Dinh 123071364 HN INS 738 DJEMBER 075001866 320 0.97

VTN Binh Dinh 123071364 HN INS 738 Tangerang-1 120234558 0 0.94

783 VTN Can Tho 123071362 HN INS 783 Banjarmasin-1 120234560 320 5.88

VTN Can Tho 123071362 HN INS 783 Ende-2 122074091 340 2.48

VTN Can Tho 123071362 HN INS 783 TANDJUNGKARANG 075002254 80 6.50

873 VTN Can Tho 123071363 HN INS 873 SURAKARTA 075002922 300 3.41
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Annex to affected administration IRL
Modification to the Plan Affected assignment in the Plan Worst affected point

Freq Ctry Site name Id No HJ/HN Ctry Freq Site name Id No Azm Eu_Inc

549 RUS DESANTNOE KALIN 123064712 HN IRL 549 DUNDALK 105112842 180 0.62
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Annex to affected administration J
Modification to the Plan Affected assignment in the Plan Worst affected point

Freq Ctry Site name Id No HJ/HN Ctry Freq Site name Id No Azm Eu_Inc

783 VTN Can Tho 123071362 HN J 783 NAHA 075002256 180 0.51
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Annex to affected administration LAO
Modification to the Plan Affected assignment in the Plan Worst affected point

Freq Ctry Site name Id No HJ/HN Ctry Freq Site name Id No Azm Eu_Inc

738 VTN Binh Dinh 123071364 HJ LAO 738 PAKSE 075001875 100 1.17

VTN Binh Dinh 123071364 HN LAO 738 PAKSE 075001875 20 1.55
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Annex to affected administration MLA
Modification to the Plan Affected assignment in the Plan Worst affected point

Freq Ctry Site name Id No HJ/HN Ctry Freq Site name Id No Azm Eu_Inc

549 VTN Hung Yen 123071360 HN MLA 549 BATU MELINTANG 075000406 60 1.78

VTN Hung Yen 123071360 HN MLA 549 KUCHING 075000405 300 2.70

576 VTN Khanh Hoa 123071361 HN MLA 576 JOHORE BAHRU 075000596 100 3.72

VTN Khanh Hoa 123071361 HJ MLA 576 MIRI 075000595 320 2.90

VTN Khanh Hoa 123071361 HN MLA 576 MIRI 075000595 300 6.79

VTN Khanh Hoa 123071361 HN MLA 576 TRONOH 075000597 100 1.92

594 VTN Da Nang 123069636 HN MLA 594 KAJANG 075000710 20 2.17

648 VTN Binh Dinh 123069637 HN MLA 648 KUALA LIPIS 075001199 60 0.94

VTN Binh Dinh 123069637 HN MLA 648 LIMBANG 075001200 280 2.45

657 VTN HCM 123071356 HN MLA 657 GRIK 075001256 100 6.29

666 VTN Khanh hoa 123071354 HN MLA 666 PENANG 075001308 140 1.99

675 VTN Hung Yen 123071355 HN MLA 675 LAHAD DATU 075001369 300 4.04

711 VTN Can tho 123071357 HJ MLA 702 KOTA BAHRU 075001553 20 2.28

VTN Can tho 123071357 HN MLA 702 KOTA BAHRU 075001553 60 2.35

VTN Can tho 123071357 HN MLA 720 KAJANG 075001747 60 1.82

783 VTN Can Tho 123071362 HN MLA 774 SELAMA 075002207 100 1.77

VTN Can Tho 123071362 HN MLA 783 SANDAKAN 075002260 220 1.55

873 VTN Can Tho 123071363 HN MLA 864 PENANG 075002863 160 0.60

VTN Can Tho 123071363 HN MLA 873 LIMBANG 075002927 200 4.78

VTN Can Tho 123071363 HN MLA 882 KAJANG 075002991 60 1.13

1053 VTN Tra Vinh 123069638 HJ MLA 1053 MERSING 075004353 20 0.65

VTN Tra Vinh 123069638 HN MLA 1053 MERSING 075004353 80 2.80

1071 VTN Ninh Thuan 123069639 HN MLA 1062 SIBU 075004439 260 0.72

VTN Ninh Thuan 123069639 HN MLA 1071 IBU KOTA 075004496 80 11.91
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Annex to affected administration PHL
Modification to the Plan Affected assignment in the Plan Worst affected point

Freq Ctry Site name Id No HJ/HN Ctry Freq Site name Id No Azm Eu_Inc

549 VTN Hung Yen 123071360 HN PHL 549 BASILAN CITY 075000409 220 0.63

657 VTN HCM 123071356 HN PHL 657 S FERNANDO LU 075001261 280 0.51

675 VTN Hung Yen 123071355 HN PHL 675 CEBU CITY 075001375 0 1.30

VTN Hung Yen 123071355 HN PHL 675 LAOAG ILOCOS S 075001376 260 2.09

711 VTN Can tho 123071357 HN PHL 711 ILAGAN ISABELA 075001620 280 0.72

783 VTN Can Tho 123071362 HN PHL 783 BAUANG LU 075002266 300 0.93

873 VTN Can Tho 123071363 HN PHL 873 BANGUED ABRA 075002932 240 0.70
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Annex to affected administration RUS
Modification to the Plan Affected assignment in the Plan Worst affected point

Freq Ctry Site name Id No HJ/HN Ctry Freq Site name Id No Azm Eu_Inc

549 VTN Hung Yen 123071360 HN RUS 549 MAGADAN 075000423 20 0.85
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Annex to affected administration SNG
Modification to the Plan Affected assignment in the Plan Worst affected point

Freq Ctry Site name Id No HJ/HN Ctry Freq Site name Id No Azm Eu_Inc

675 VTN Hung Yen 123071355 HN SNG 675 SINGAPORE 1 075001384 260 3.41

783 VTN Can Tho 123071362 HN SNG 792 SINGAPORE 1 075002332 60 1.39
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Annex to affected administration THA
Modification to the Plan Affected assignment in the Plan Worst affected point

Freq Ctry Site name Id No HJ/HN Ctry Freq Site name Id No Azm Eu_Inc

549 VTN Hung Yen 123071360 HN THA 549 KRABI 075000410 320 2.66

VTN Hung Yen 123071360 HN THA 549 LAMPANG 075000411 80 6.30

VTN Hung Yen 123071360 HJ THA 549 MUKDAHAN-1 075000412 20 5.52

VTN Hung Yen 123071360 HN THA 549 MUKDAHAN-1 075000412 20 15.79

657 VTN HCM 123071356 HN THA 657 BANGKOK-5 075001270 40 2.53

666 VTN Khanh hoa 123071354 HN THA 666 UDON THANI 075001323 100 3.38

675 VTN Hung Yen 123071355 HN THA 666 UDON THANI 075001323 80 1.94

VTN Hung Yen 123071355 HN THA 675 BANGKOK-6 075001438 80 7.73

VTN Hung Yen 123071355 HN THA 675 CHIANG MAI 075001385 120 9.30

711 VTN Can tho 123071357 HN THA 711 CHIANG MAI-2 075001624 40 3.15

VTN Can tho 123071357 HN THA 711 LOP BURI-2 075002274 60 11.18

VTN Can tho 123071357 HN THA 711 UBON 075001625 140 18.46

783 VTN Can Tho 123071362 HN THA 774 UDON THANI-3 075002217 160 0.95

828 VTN Son La 123071358 HN THA 828 RAYONG 075002570 60 2.37

873 VTN Can Tho 123071363 HJ THA 873 PHATTHALUNG 075002937 20 17.65

VTN Can Tho 123071363 HN THA 873 PHATTHALUNG 075002937 140 5.45

VTN Can Tho 123071363 HN THA 873 PHETCHABUN 075002938 180 7.57

1053 VTN Tra Vinh 123069638 HJ THA 1053 N SITHAMMARAT 075004369 80 0.63

1242 VTN Can Tho 123071359 HJ THA 1242 SURAT THANI 075005751 100 20.08
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